

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 504/2018

SURBHI JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREY JAIN

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.44669/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 30-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties say that the parties would like to go for mediation for settlement, if possible.

The parties should appear before the Coordinator of the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 26.11.2018 at 2.30 pm

List the matter after the report is received from the Mediator.

The respondent will pay a sum of Rs.25,000/- to the petitioner out of pocket expenses.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR