

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 504/2018

SURBHI JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREY JAIN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44669/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 24-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhurima Tatia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue reminder for Mediation Report to the Supreme Court
Mediation Centre.

List again on 12.03.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

JG