

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 504/2018

SURBHI JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREY JAIN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44669/2018-STAY APPLICATION
Mediation Report received.)

Date : 06-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhurima Tatia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties jointly submit that mediation could not be completed due to paucity of time. A joint request is made that they wish to continue with the mediation. Let the parties appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 14th August, 2019.

List after four weeks by which time it is expected that the mediation report shall have been received.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER