

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).504/2018

SURBHI JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREY JAIN

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.44669/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 15-10-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned, taken on board.

List the matter on 21st October, 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER